
 

 

To,            

                                                                                                                     Date: 14th August, 2024 
The Manager,                                                                                        
BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai-400001 

Symbol: ORIENTTR 

Scrip Code: 531512 

  
Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting under Regulation 30 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of Orient Tradelink 
Limited at their meeting held on Today i.e. Wednesday, 14th August, 2024, at the corporate office of the 
Company situated at 141-A Ground Floor, Shahpur Jat Village New Delhi, Delhi – 110049 has inter alia, 
considered and approved the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter 
ended 30th June, 2024.  
 

We enclose herewith a copy of the said Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report by the 
Statutory Auditors of the company. 
 
The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 12.30 P.M and concluded at 01:10 P.M. 
 
You are requested to take the same on record and do the needful. 
 
Thanking you, 

 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For and on behalf of 
Orient Tradelink Limited 
 
 
 
Aushim Khetarpal 
Managing Director & CFO  
DIN: 00060319   



A 
Review report to Orient Tradelink Limited 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of Orient Tradelink 
Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's 
Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on 
these financial statements based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 
2410 "Review of lnterim Financial Information Performed by the lndependent Auditor of the Entity", issued by 
the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A 

review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we 

do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that 
the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable 
accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the 
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any 
material misstatement, except to the extent that statutory dues of TDS & GST has not been deposited and 

no internal audit report has been received by us. 

For Scan and Conpany 
Chartered Accountants 
Iln ikgd. \o. i139541 

CA Varun Agarwal 
Partner 
MNo. 50056 

SCAN & Co 

Chartered Accountants 

Place : Delhi 

Date : August 14th, 2024 

UDIN: 24507056BKHJKC7826 

HO Address: House No: 2003, Sethia Sea View Apartment, Goregaon West Mumbai-400062 
Branch Office: Jaipur Jewelers House No 10, Beadon Pura, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-11005 

Branches:lindore& Kota- Rajasthan 
Email: ca.varunagarwal@gmail.com 
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Other Income 
Revenue from Operations 

Expenscs 

Total Revenuc (1+2) 

(a) Cost of Materials consumed 

l(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 

|(c) Finane Cost 

c) Changus in inventories of finished govds, 
work-in-progress and stock-in-trade 

(d) Employee benetits expense 

(g) Other expenses 

Regd. Address: 801-A, Mahalay Building, Behind Fairdeal House, Off: C.G. Road, Swastik Cross Roads, 
Navrangpura Ahmedabad GJ 380009 IN 

(o Depreciation and amortisation expense 

Exceptional items 

Tax Expense: 

Total Expenses 

JProfit / (Loss) before exceptional items and 
Tax (3-4) 

Profit / (Loss) before Tax (5 - 6) 

a) Current Tax 
b) Deffered Tax 

DIN: 00060319 

Particular 

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024 

Profit/ (Loss) for the period from Continuing 
operations (7-8) 
Profit/ (Loss) for the period from 

Discontinued operations 
Tax Expense of Discontinued operations 

Profit/ (Loss) for the period fronm 
Discontinued operations (After Tax) 

(13+14) 

Profit/ (Loss) for the period (After Tax) 
Other Comprehensive Income 

A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to 
profit or loss (ii) Income Tax relating to item 
that will not be re-classified to profit or loss 
B) A) () Items that will be reclassified to 

profit or loss (ii) Income Tax relating to item 
that will be re-classified to profit or loss 

l(a) Basic 

Total Comprehensive income for the period 

(b) Diluted 

Earnings Per Share (EPS) (For continuing 

operations) 

|(a) Basic 
(b) Diluted 

email: orient.tradelink@gmail.com; contact: +91 9999313918 

Earnings Per Share (EPS) (For Discontinuing 
operations) 

(a) Basic 
T(b) Diluted 

Earnings Per Share (EPS) (For Discontinuing 
Continuing operations) 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF 

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC022833 

Designation: Director 
Kame of Director: Aushim Khetarpal 

30-06-2024 

Unaudited 
325.99 

1.05 

NEW DELHI 

327.04 

125.42 

60.37 

12.44| 

33.11 

21.20 

252.54 

74.50 

74.50 

18.75 

55.75 

55.75| 

55.75 

0.45 

0.45 

0.45 

0.45 

Quarter Ended 
3/31/2024 

Audited 
504.96 

1.455 

506.41 

336.23 
110.61 

12.36 

28.61 

44.73| 

532.54 

(26.13) 

(26.13) 

42.13 

(68.26) 

(68.26) 

(68.26) 

(0.56) 

(0.56)| 

4. These Results are also updated on the company's website URL: zwvw.m.lakhamsi.com 

(0.56)| 
(0.56) 

6/30/2023 

Unaudited 
77.03 

Date: 14/08/2024 

77.03 

Place: New Delhi 

(Rupccs In Lakhs) 

Year ended 
3/31/2024 

Audited 

5.09 

16.24 

4.40 

20.00 

15.59 

61.32 

15.72 

15.72 

3.93 

11.79) 

3. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged/ reclassified wherever necessary. 

11.79 

11.79 

0.10 

0.10 

0.10 
0.10 

906.71 

2.85 
909.56| 

490.94 

107.15 

45.52 

87.45| 

98.14 

829.21 
80.35 

80.35 

1. The above Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their 

meeting held on 14/0S/2024. 

20.59 

2. The above results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement princinles laid 
down in the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issied 
thereunder and otlher accounting principles generally accepted in India. 

42.13 

17.63 

17.63 

17.63 

0.14 

0.14 

0.14 
0.14 
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