

Regd. Office: OFFICE ADDRESS: 801-A, 8TH FLOOR, MAHALAYA COMPLEX,

OPP: HOTEL PRESIDENT, B/H. FAIRDEAL HOUSE, SWASTIK CROSS ROADS, OFF: C.G.ROAD,

NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD: 380 009. Tel:30025866

E-Mail: orient.tradelink@gmail.com, Website: www.orienttradlink.in

To,

Date: 14th August, 2024

The Manager,	Symbol: ORIENTTR
BSE Limited	Scrip Code: 531512
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	1
Dalal Street	
Mumbai-400001	

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting under Regulation 30 & 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of Orient Tradelink Limited at their meeting held on Today i.e. Wednesday, 14th August, 2024, at the corporate office of the Company situated at 141-A Ground Floor, Shahpur Jat Village New Delhi, Delhi – 110049 has inter alia, considered and approved the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024.

We enclose herewith a copy of the said Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report by the Statutory Auditors of the company.

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 12.30 P.M and concluded at 01:10 P.M.

You are requested to take the same on record and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Orient Tradelink Limited

Aushim Khetarpal Managing Director & CFO DIN: 00060319

SCAN & Co Chartered Accountants



Review report to Orient Tradelink Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results of Orient Tradelink Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2024. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement, except to the extent that statutory dues of TDS & GST has not been deposited and no internal audit report has been received by us.

For Scan and Company Chartered Accountants Lim Regd. No. 113954W

CA Varun Agarwal

Partner M.No. 507056

Place: Delhi

Date: August 14th, 2024

UDIN: 24507056BKHJKC7826

CIN: L65910GJ1994PLC022833

Regd. Address: 801-A, Mahalay Building, Behind Fairdeal House, Off: C. G. Road, Swastik Cross Roads, Navrangpura Ahmedabad GJ 380009 IN

email: orient.tradelink@gmail.com; contact: +91 9999313918

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024

(Rupees In Lakhs)

				(R	Year ended
			Quarter Ended		3/31/2024
Sr. No.	Particular	30-06-2024	3/31/2024	6/30/2023	Audited
	Turrestar	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	906.7
1	Revenue from Operations	325.99	504.96	77.03	2.8
2	Other Income	1.05	1.455		909.50
3	Total Revenue (1+2)	327.04	506.41	77.03	909.50
4	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of Materials consumed				
			-		100.0
	(b) Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	125.42	336.23	5.09	490.94
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods,	60.37	110.61	16.24	107.15
	work-in-progress and stock-in-trade				
			12.36	4.40	45.52
	(d) Employee benefits expense	12.44	12.30	4.40	10.00
	(e) Finance Cost		28.61	20.00	87.45
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	33.11	28.61	20.00	07.40
	(g) Other expenses	21.20	44.73	15.59	98.14
	Total Expenses	252.54	532.54	61.32	829.21
5	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and	74.50	(26.13)	15.72	80.35
	Tax (3-4)	74.50	(20.00)		
	Exceptional items		-	-	
	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (5 - 6)	74.50	(26.13)	15.72	80.35
	Tax Expense:		(/		
	a) Current Tax	18.75	-	3.93	20.59
	b) Deffered Tax		42.13	-	42.13
	Profit/ (Loss) for the period from Continuing	55.75	(68.26)	11.79	17.63
	operations (7-8)	00.70	(00.21)		
	Profit / (Loss) for the period from	_	_	-	
	Discontinued operations		- 1		
	Tax Expense of Discontinued operations		-	-	
	Profit / (Loss) for the period from		-	-	
	Discontinued operations (After Tax)	- 1			
12	Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax)	55.75	(68.26)	11.79	17.63
		55.76	(00.20)		
	Other Comprehensive Income (i) Items that will not be reclassified to				
	profit or loss (ii) Income Tax relating to item				
P	hat will not be re-classified to profit or loss		- 1		
n n) A) (i) Items that will be reclassified to			4	
	rofit or loss (ii) Income Tax relating to item				
th	nat will be re-classified to profit or loss				
14	. I Comment arrains income for the period	55.75	(68.26)	11.79	17.63
	otal Comprehensive income for the period	55.75	(00.20)		
	3+14)				
	arnings Per Share (EPS) (For continuing		1	- 1	
	perations)	0.45	(0.56)	0.10	0.14
	Basic	0.45	(0.56)	0.10	0.14
(b)	Diluted	0.45	(0.50)	0.20	
- 1	rnings Per Share (EPS) (For Discontinuing		1	1	
	erations)				
	Basic		-		
(b)	Diluted			-	
	rnings Per Share (EPS) (For Discontinuing			1	
8 & (Continuing operations)		(0 = ()	0.10	0
	Basic	0.45	(0.56)	0.10	0.14
. ,	Diluted	0.45	(0.56)	0.10	0.14

- 1. The above Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14/08/2024.
- 2. The above results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- 3. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
- 4. These Results are also updated on the company's website URL: www.m.lakhamsi.com

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF

Name of Director: Aushim Khetarpal

Designation: Director DIN: 00060319

Date: 14/08/2024 Place: New Delhi